Vol.m90 Page 17516

OFFICIAL SEAL LOIS E. ADOLF NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 000297

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

19593

I, RICHARD FAIRCLO, being duly sworn, depose and say and certify that:

At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons at their respective last known addresses, to-wit:

Bruce P. Yost 4206 Bisbee Street Klamath Fails, OR 97603

lss.

Martha LaUna Yost 6800 So. Sixth Street, Sp. 23. Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Jessica Howard 331 No. 9th Street, Apt. \*1 Klamath Falis, OR 97601

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary as actual notice (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be true copy of the original notice of sale by RICHARD FAIRCLO, attorney for the trustee named in said notice: each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Klamath Fails, Oregon, on August 32, 1990. With respect to each person listed above, one such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 3/ day of August, 1990.

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires

AU. PROCTOR & FAIRCLO ATTORNEYS AT LAW 280 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS. OREGON 97601 OK

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUS: CO., PORTLAND, OR. 8120

1751

TRUSTES'S NOTICE OF SALE

MOUNTAIN TITLE	COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY	
in favor of NANCY I.	TURIELLO and RUDOLPH T. TURIELLO, wife and husband fusice,	,
deted. August 31		į
leexlibe/insteament/microlit	County, Oregon, in book/reel/volume No	;

property situated in said county and state, to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

Monthly payments of \$350 due on November 9, 1989, and on July 1, 1990, and each month thereafter, including interest in the amount of 10 percent per annum from June 1, 1990. Also real estate taxes for the year 1989-90 in the amount of \$508.43 plus interest. Taxes for the fiscal year 1990-1991 are a lien, not yet due and payable. By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust

deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

\$27,900.94 plus interest at the rate of \$7.4733 per day from August 6, 1990, plus real estate taxes for the year 1989-90 in the amount of \$503.43 plus interest. Taxes for the fiscal year 1990-91 are a lien, not yet due and payable.

WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on ...... January 8 19 90 ...Klamath.County.Courthouse front steps, 316 Main Street 

auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired alter the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than suuch portion of the principal as would not then to be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

*19* 90 August 30 DATED .....

Richard Fairclo

Trustee

I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale.

SERVE:

Attorney for said Trustee

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to ORS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.

17518

## PARCEL 1

That portion of Block 44 of NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon more particularly described as beginning at a point 243 feet North, 51 degrees 15' West of a point 60 feet North, 38 degrees 45' East of the Northeast corner of Block 12 in the City of Klamath Falls, (formerly Linkville), sometimes described as Block 12 of Nichols Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, the numbering of the Blocks in Nichols Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, being a continuation of the numbering of the blocks in the Original Town of Klamath Falls, formerly Linkville; thence North 38 degrees 45' East 155 feet 9 inches; thence North 51 degrees 15' West 57 feet; thence South 38 degrees 45' West 155 feet 9 inches; thence South 51 degrees 15' East 57 feet to place of beginning, being situated in the SW1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 29, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, being a part of the land deeded to Sarah E. Taylor by Deed recorded in Book 1, page 457, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of Block 44 of NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, particularly described as beginning at a point 243 feet North, 51 degrees 15' West of a point 60 feet North, 38 degrees 45' East of the Northeast corner of Block 12 in the City of Klamath Falls, (formerly Linkville), sometimes described as Block 12 of Nichols Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, formerly Linkville, said point of beginning being on the Northeasterly line of Ninth Street; thence continuing North 51 degrees 45' West, a distance of 3.0 feet; thence North 38 degrees 15' East at right angles to Ninth Street, a distance of '81.10 feet; thence South 51 degrees 15' East a distance of 3.0 feet; thence South 38 degrees 45' West a distance of 81.10 feet to the point of beginning; said parcel being Southeasterly 3.0 feet of the Southwesterly 81.10 feet of that parcel described in Deed Volume M78, page 8088, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH the unrestricted right of egress and ingress over and across a triangular shaped portion of the above described property being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the most Northerly corner of the above described property; thence North 51 degrees 02' 13" West along the dead end of Washington Street, 15.48 feet; thence South 01 degrees 13' 10" West, 25.30 feet to a point on the Northwesterly line of Block 44 of NICHOLS ADDITION; thence North 38 degrees 57' 47" East along said Northwesterly Block line, 20.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3809 029DC 16000

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Proctor	c & Fairclo		the	_31st	day
of <u>Aug</u>	A.D., 19 <u>90</u>	_ at <u>12:19</u> o'clo	ckP_M., and	duly recorded in	Vol. <u>M90</u>	<b>,</b>
of		Mortgages	on Page1	7516		
a sense a la presenta de la composición de la composición de la composición de la composición de la composición En el composición de la composición de l		, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Evelyn Biehn	- County Clerk	<b>c</b> ,	
FEE \$18,00			By <u>Parices</u>	12 Mullen	dere.	

	37D Local File Number	CEI	TIFICATE OF D	1. A.	l 136-	State File Nur		-
1	1. DECEDENT'S First	Middle L.		BUR	2. SEX F	Augu	of DEATH (Monih, Day, Year) st 24, 1990	
)	Stella 4. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 53. AGE	Last Birihday 5b. Unde	r 1 Year 5c. Under 1	Day 6. BIRTH	yy	Foreign 7, DATE	OF BIRTH (Month, Day, Year)	-
	543-64-5209 88			PLACE OF DEAT	nd, Califori	nia [Apri	1 1, 1902	
DENT		LI Inpatient LI EROI	itpatient DOA	- 🕁 Nuísing H	B LOCATION OF DEA	Home [] Other (S	pecily)	Ξ
	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not institution, g 2110 Orchard Stre		90	1/1amath	Falla		Klamath	
	10a. DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION	tob. KINI	OF BUSINESSANDUSTRY	<b>'</b>	11. MARITAL STATUS Never Married, Wid Divorced (Specily)	• Married, 12. SPOL lowed,	ISE (If Married, Widowed)	
·	lite. Do noi use retired.) Homemaker		vn Home		Married	Cec	il E. Wilbur	
	13a. RESIDENCE - STATE 13b. COUN Oregon Klar		TY, TOWN, OR LOCATION lamath Falls	a da ser	2110 Orch	ard Stree	t	_
	13e. INSIDE CITY 13I, ZIP CODE LIMITS?	14. WAS DECEDEN	OF HISPANIC ORIGIN7 es - II yes, specily Cuban	15. RAC Blac	E American Indian, k, White, etc. (Specify)	16. DECE (Specily only	DENT'S EDUCATION highest grade completed) dary (0.12) College (1.4 or 5	+1
	ĕ Yes □ No 97601	Specily:	Rican, etc.) 🖾 No 🗋 Ye	W.	hite	12	and relationship to deceased	-
RENTS	17. FATHER - NAME Hirst middle Jacob W. Lesh	HI	lda - Olson	ddle mald	Ceo	il E. Wilb	ur, husband	_
OSITION	20a. METHOD OF DISPOSITION [] M		CE OF DISPOSITION (Na) ar place)		crematory, or 20c LC	CATION - City or T		
- Children a	Buriat Gremation Removal Donation Other (Specify)		math Memoria		ME, ADDRESS AND 2		ls, Oregon	
	214. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL SERVI PERSON ACTING AS SUCH	CE LICENSEE OR	(Of Licensee)	1 O I	lair's Fune	ral Chapel	, Inc.	
	menio.	Seid	3329		Pine St.,		alls, OR 97601	
ISTRAR	23. DATE FILED (Month, Day, Year) AUG 3	0 1990		14	ancy Ke	nnedy		
		E MAKE REQUEST FOR	ANATOMICAL GIFT CONS		AS GIFT MADE?	U KI N/A		
1	<u>≻</u>							
	TO BE COMPLET	ED BY CERTIFYING PHY S MEDICAL EXAMINER 1	IOTIFIED?	31a. TIM	OF DEATH 31b. I	TED ONLY BY MED	D DEAD (Month, Day, Year, Ho	001)
		Yes I No	data place and	3:	DO P. M AI	igust 24,	1990 6:00 P. n, in my opinion death occurred (s) and manner stated.	
RTIFIER	29. To the best of my knowledge, de due to the cause(s) and manner (Signature)	stated.		-11	Sigitature)	10.	//	
	30. DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year)		<u></u>		SIGNED (Month, Day,		COUNTY	
				213	gust 27, 19		Klamath	<u> </u>
	34. NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS AND ZIE Robert N. Edwar	ds. M.D.M	E. 2865 Da	"ggett Av	enue, Klam	ath Falls,	Oregon 97601	
	35. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIA	IN IF OTHER THAN CER	TIFIER (Type or Print)					
IDITIONS	36 IMMEDIATE CAUSE JENTER ONLY	ONE CAUSE PER LINE	OR (a) (b), AND (c)) Do not	enter mode of d	ring, e g Cardiac or Re	spiratory Arrest.	interval between ons and death	el
CAUSE	PART (1) Carlinell		Intoxical	tion	undary t	r the	Interval between ons	set
TING THI	1 m						interval between on:	541
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUE	INCE OF:					and death	
USE		TIONS -	use given in PART I		Did tobacco use cont to the death?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SY 39. Il YES were findings canal la determining cause et d	
USE O DEATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT	at's but not related to ca			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Wink Dres &	NO Yes NO NO	A .
USE C DEATH		are but not retailed to ca						
USE O DEATH	PART OTHER SUCHIFICANT CONDI II Conditions contributing to de 	ATA DATE OF BLAIRY	eib. THEE OF 41c. B	UNIRY 41d. T WORK? VI	ctim died in	n her livi	ng room chair	
USE C DEATH	PART OTHER SUCH SICAN CONDI- B Constitute Control Ving to de - - 40. BANNER OF DEATH D Natural D Panding Messignion XXAccident D Undersmite	8/24/98			ctim died in a house fi	n her livii re.		State)
AUSE C DEATH	PART OTHER SUCHIFICANT CONDI I Conditions contributing to de - - - - - - - - - - - - -	8/24/90	3:00 P.M 0 Y	ANURY 41d. VI WORK? VI	DESCRIBE HOW MJU ctim died in a house fi	n her livit re. Number of Bural I	ng room chair Houle Number, City or Toen, S ath Falls, OR	State)
AUSE O	PART OTHER SUDNIFICANT CONDI Conditions controlving to del - - - - - - - - - - - - -	8/24/90	3:00 P.M 0 Y	ANURY 41d. VI WORK? VI	DESCRIBE HOW MJU ctim died in a house fi	n her livit re. Number of Bural I	Route Number, City or Town, S	51414)
AUSE O DEATH	PART OTHER SUDNIFICANT CONDI- Conditions conducting to de Conditions conducting to d	8/24/90	3:00 P.M 0 Y	ALURY T WORKT 41d. Vi er D No in ctory. office 411. 21	DESCRIBE HOW MUTU ctim died in a house fi LOCATION Street and 10 Orchard	n her livit re. Number of Bural I	Route Number, City or Town, S	State)
USE O DEATH	PART OTHER SUDNIFICANT COND Conditions conducting to de - - - - - - - - - - - - -	8/24/90	3:00 P.M V 7 Altrona, fam, sidet, fa Shce	ALURY T WORKT 41d. Vi er D No in ctory. office 411. 21	DESCRIBE HOW MUTU ctim died in a house fi LOCATION Street and 10 Orchard	n her livit re. Number of Bural I	Route Number, City or Town, S	
VISE C	PART OTHER SUDNIFICANT CONDI- Conditions conducting to de Conditions conducting to d	8/24/90	3:00 P.M V 7 Altrona, fam, sidet, fa Shce	ANURY 41d. VI WORK? VI	DESCRIBE HOW MUTU ctim died in a house fi LOCATION Street and 10 Orchard	n her livit re. Number of Bural I	aule Number, City or Town, S ath Falls, OR	
WISE C	PART OTHER SUCHER CANT CONDI- "Constitute Conditions to de Constitute Conditions to de AC MANNER OF DEATH AC MANNER OF DEATH Suicide Manner Suicide Manner Homicide Constitute State Accession Constitute State THIS IS A TRUE AND REGISTERED AT THE	A SACT ASPAN		ALURY T WORKT 41d. Vi er D No in ctory. office 411. 21	DESCRIBE HOW MUTU ctim died in a house fi LOCATION Street and 10 Orchard	n her livit re. Number of Bural I	aule Number, City or Town, S ath Falls, OR	
USE CONTRACTOR	PART OTHER SUCHER CANT CONDI- "Constitute Conditions to de Constitute Conditions to de AC MANNER OF DEATH AC MANNER OF DEATH Suicide Manner Suicide Manner Homicide Constitute State Accession Constitute State THIS IS A TRUE AND REGISTERED AT THE	8/24/90		ALURY T WORKT 41d. Vi er D No in ctory. office 411. 21	DESCRIBE HOW MUL ctim died in a house fil tocchow street are 10 Orchard SPEOPY DORKA	h her livin re. Number of Real St., Klam	ath Falls, OR	PPP II
	PART OTHER SUCHER CANT CONDI Conditions conditioning to de Conditions conditioning to de A. BRANNER OF DEATH A. BRANNER OF DEATH Barrendon Suicide Manner Homicide Durgtamine Homicide Durgtamine RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE THIS IS A TRUE AND REGISTERED AT THE DATE ISSUED	AUG 3 1 195		AURY Y WORKY as 20 No Sory, office Aut. 21	DESCRIBE HOW INJU Ctim died in a house fi IOCATION Street are 10 Orchard 3480PY DOTAG KLA	h her livin re. Number of Rural I St., Klam	ath Falls, OR	PPP II
	PART OTHER SUCHER CANT CONTO "Constituent Control Virging to de Constituent Control Virging to de Control Virging	AUG 3 1 195		AURY Y WORKY as 20 No Sory, office Aut. 21	DESCRIBE HOW INJU Ctim died in a house fi IOCATION Street are 10 Orchard 3480PY DOTAG KLA	h her livin re. Number of Real St., Klam	ath Falls, OR	PPP II
	PART OTHER SUCHER CANT CONDI Conditions conditioning to de Conditions conditioning to de A. BRANNER OF DEATH A. BRANNER OF DEATH Barrendon Suicide Manner Homicide Durgtamine Homicide Durgtamine RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE THIS IS A TRUE AND REGISTERED AT THE DATE ISSUED	AUG 3 1 195		AURY Y WORKY as 20 No Sory, office Aut. 21	DESCRIBE HOW INJU Ctim died in a house fi IOCATION Street are 10 Orchard 3480PY DOTAG KLA	h her livin re. Number of Real St., Klam	ath Falls, OR	PPP II
	PART OTHER SUCHER CANT CONT "Constitute Control of the Constitute Control of the Control of the Co	AUG 3 1 195 KLAMATH: Mark Wi	3:00 P.u Alterna fam. street, fam. 500 P.u 1 Alterna fam. street, fam. 500 P.u 1 Alterna fam. street, fam. 500 P.u 500 P.u	AUATY AND AND Y	DESCRIBE HOW NUTL ctim died in a house fi LOCATION Street are 10 Orchard SYBOPY DOTAG	h her livin re. Number of Real I St., Klam Onna A VERL COUNTY REGIST MATH COUNTY (	Soule Number, City or Town S ath Falls, OR	
OF C	PART OTHER SUCHER CANT CONT Constituent Control Viewer Canton Constituent Control Viewer Canton Control Viewer Control Viewer Canton Control Viewer Control Viewer	AUG 3 1 199 KLAMATH: 9 90 at	3:00 P.u     v       1.4100m, 1970, 50000, 1970, 50000, 1970, 50000, 1970, 50000, 1970, 5000, 1970, 5000, 19700, 1970, 1970, 1970, 1970, 1970, 1970, 1970, 1970, 1970, 1970, 1	AUATY AND	DESCRIBE HOW NUTL ctim died in a house fi iocanon street are 10 Orchard SPEOPY Doma KLA EMULTION Street are KLA	h her livin re. Number of Rural I St., Klam	ath Falls, OR	
OF C	PART OTHER SUCHER CANT CONT "Constitute Control of the Constitute Control of the Control of the Co	AUG 3 1 195 KLAMATH: Mark Wi	3:00 P.u     v       1.4100ma / Jurna Scheft	Lock on Evel yn	DESCRIBE HOW NUTL ctim died in a house fi LOCATION Street are 10 Orchard SYBOPY DOTAG	h her livin re. INumber of Real I St., Klam	And Falls, OR	

ジンシン

にデ

X ANY X